

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

03/56/5013 00:00 8656336035

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

ς,

Ş

SUBJECT: TuneUp Corporation

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F11000003371

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Chris Melloh

(Name of Person)

TuneUp Corporation

(Firm/Company)

c/o TuneUp Software GmbH, Robert-Bosch-Strasse 20-22

(Address)

64293 Darmstadt, Germany

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

7 848-8091 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Michael J. Webber, Esq. at (617 (Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the amount:

S S Filing Fee □ S43.75 Filing Fee & □ S43.75 Filing Fee & □ S52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified

(Additional copy is Enclosed)

Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL.32314

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL, 32301

+ (U15/3012 Wolkers Klower Dation

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	(Name of Corporation)		
F11000003371		TAL	13
	Document Number of Corporation (if known)		MAR
		E C	5R 2
Delaware		SS SS	5
	(Incorporated Under Laws of)	mo.	PH
		FS	ھے (ب
poration is no longer transa	cting business or conducting affairs within the State of	Florida and h	ereby
	o transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.	9.5	0

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

c/o TuneUp Software GmbH, Roben-Bosch-Stresse 20-22

(Mailing Address)

64293 Darmstadt, Germany

(City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the bands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by (hat fiduciary)

Martin Wheatcroft

President

(Title of person signing)

3 25 2013

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35

- 11/15/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online